

KARNAPHULI GAS DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (A Company of Petrobangla) Head office: 137/A, CDA Avenue, Sholoshahar, Chattogram.

Reference No. 28.15.0000.256.49.001.20.

Date: 14/05/2024

e -Tender Notice

This is to notify for all concerned that the following tender has been published through e-GP portal:

SL	Tender ID	Description of Package	Tender Publication	Tender Document	Last Date & Time for Tender	Tender Closing	Tender Opening
			Date & Time	Last Selling Date & Time	Security Submission	Date & Time	Date & Time
01.	971909	Supply, Installation, Commissioning of WiFi Access Point Solution for Karnaphuli Gas Distribution Company Ltd. (KGDCL), Chattogram.	14-May-2024 10:00	03-June-2024 15:00	03-June-2024 16:00	04-June-2024 11:00	04-June-2024 11:00

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. The interest person/firms/supplier may visit website www.eprocure.gov.bd to get details of the tender.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Engr. Hasan Sohrab) Deputy General Manager (IT)